
Opposition/cross-bench MPs & Senators to call to object to the cash ban 
 
Anthony Albanese ALP Member for Grayndler  02 9564 3588 A.Albanese.MP@aph.gov.au 
 
Australian Capital Territory  
 
MPs 
David Smith  ALP Member for Bean  02 6230 0411 david.smith.mp@aph.gov.au 
Alicia Payne  ALP Member for Canberra  02 6277 4168 alicia.payne.mp@aph.gov.au 
Andrew Leigh  ALP Member for Fraser  02 6247 4396 andrew.leigh.mp@aph.gov.au 
 
Senators 
Katy Gallagher  ALP 02 6230 0411 senator.katy.gallagher@aph.gov.au 
 
New South Wales 
 
MPs 
Linda Burney  ALP Member for Barton  02 9587 1555 Linda.Burney.mp@aph.gov.au 
Jason Clare  ALP Member for Blaxland  02 9790 2466 Jason.Clare.MP@aph.gov.au 
Pat Conroy  ALP Member for Charlton  02 4954 2611 Pat.Conroy.MP@aph.gov.au 
Ed Husic  ALP Member for Chifley  02 9625 4344 ed.husic.mp@aph.gov.au 
Sharon Bird  ALP Member for Cunningham 02 4228 5899 Sharon.Bird.MP@aph.gov.au 
Emma McBride  ALP Member for Dobell  02 4353 0127 emma.mcbride.mp@aph.gov.au 
Mike Kelly  ALP Member for Eden-Monaro 02 6492 0542 Mike.Kelly.MP@aph.gov.au 
Fiona Phillips  ALP Member for Gilmore  02 4423 1782 fiona.phillips.mp@aph.gov.au 
Michelle Rowland ALP Member for Greenway  02 9671 4780 Michelle.Rowland.MP@aph.gov.au 
Joel Fitzgibbon  ALP Member for Hunter  02 4991 1022 J.Fitzgibbon.MP@aph.gov.au 
Matt Thistlethwaite ALP Member for Kingsford Smith 02 9247 8387 Matt.Thistlethwaite.MP@aph.gov.au 
Mike Freelander  ALP Member for Macarthur  02 4655 7600 mike.freelander.mp@aph.gov.au 
Susan Templeman ALP Member for Macquarie  02 4573 8222 susan.templeman.mp@aph.gov.au 
Chris Bowen  ALP Member for McMahon  02 9726 4100 Chris.Bowen.MP@aph.gov.au 
Sharon Claydon  ALP Member for Newcastle  02 4926 1555 Sharon.Claydon.MP@aph.gov.au 
Julie Owens  ALP Member for Parramatta  02 9689 1455 Julie.Owens.MP@aph.gov.au 
Meryl Swanson  ALP Member for Paterson  02 4983 2401 meryl.swanson.mp@aph.gov.au 
Justine Elliot  ALP Member for Richmond  07 5523 4371 Justine.Elliot.MP@aph.gov.au 
Tanya Plibersek  ALP Member for Sydney  02 9379 0700 Tanya.Plibersek.MP@aph.gov.au 
Stephen  Jones  ALP Member for Throsby  02 4262 6122 stephen.jones.mp@aph.gov.au 
Tony Burke  ALP Member for Watson  02 9553 3800 Tony.Burke.MP@aph.gov.au 
Chris Hayes  ALP Member for Werriwa  02 9726 3988 Chris.Hayes.MP@aph.gov.au 
Anne Stanley  ALP Member for Werriwa  02 8783 0977 anne.stanley.mp@aph.gov.au 
 
Senators 
Tim Ayres  ALP 02 8289 9760 senator.ayres@aph.gov.au 
Kristina Keneally  ALP 02 9891 9139 senator.keneally@aph.gov.au 
Jenny McAllister  ALP 02 9719 8100 jennifer.mcallister@aph.gov.au 
Deborah O'Neill  ALP 02 4367 4565 senator.oneill@aph.gov.au 
Tony Sheldon  ALP 02 9719 1078 senator.sheldon@aph.gov.au 
Mehreen Faruqi  GRN 02 9211 1500 senator.faruqi@aph.gov.au 
 
Northern Territory 
 
MPs 
Warren Snowdon ALP Member for Lingiari  08 8952 9696 Warren.Snowdon.MP@aph.gov.au 
Luke Gosling  ALP Member for Solomon  08 8928 0180 luke.gosling.mp@aph.gov.au 
 
Senators 
Malarndirri McCarthy ALP 08 8941 0003 senator.mccarthy@aph.gov.au 
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Queensland 
 
MPs 
Terri Butler  ALP Member for Griffith  07 3397 1674 Terri.Butler.MP@aph.gov.au 
Shayne Neumann ALP Member for Blair  07 3201 5300 Shayne.Neumann.MP@aph.gov.au 
Anika Wells  ALP Member for Lilley  07 3266 8244 anika.wells.mp@aph.gov.au 
Graham Perrett  ALP Member for Moreton  07 3344 2622 Graham.Perrett.MP@aph.gov.au 
Milton Dick  ALP Member for Oxley  07 3879 6440 milton.dick.mp@aph.gov.au 
Jim Chalmers  ALP Member for Rankin  07 3299 5910 Jim.Chalmers.MP@aph.gov.au 
 
Senators 
Anthony Chisholm ALP 07 3229 4477 senator.chisholm@aph.gov.au 
Nita Green  ALP 07 4080 7366 senator.green@aph.gov.au 
Murray Watt  ALP 07 5531 1033 senator.watt@aph.gov.au 
Larissa Waters  GRN 07 3367 0556 senator.waters@aph.gov.au 
 
South Australia 
 
MPs 
Steve Georganas  ALP Member for Hindmarsh  08 8376 9000 Steve.Georganas.MP@aph.gov.au 
Amanda  Rishworth ALP Member for Kingston  08 8186 2588 Amanda.Rishworth.MP@aph.gov.au 
Tony Zappia  ALP Member for Makin  08 8265 3100 Tony.Zappia.MP@aph.gov.au 
Mark Butler  ALP Member for Port Adelaide 08 8242 0733 Mark.Butler.MP@aph.gov.au 
Nick Champion  ALP Member for Wakefield  08 8284 2422 Nick.Champion.MP@aph.gov.au 
Rebekha Sharkie  CA Member for Mayo  08 8398 5566 rebekha.sharkie.mp@aph.gov.au 
 
Senators 
Alex Gallacher  ALP 08 8269 6022 senator.gallacher@aph.gov.au 
Marielle Smith  ALP 08 8205 1050 senator.marielle.smith@aph.gov.au 
Penny Wong  ALP 08 8212 8272 senator.wong@aph.gov.au 
Don Farrell  ALP 08 8231 8400 senator.farrell@aph.gov.au 
Cory Bernardi  ACP 08 8362 8600 Senator.Bernardi@aph.gov.au 
Sarah Hanson-Young GRN 08 8227 0425 senator.hanson-young@aph.gov.au 
Rex Patrick  CA 08 8232 1144 senator.patrick@aph.gov.au 
Stirling Griff  CA 08 8212 1409 senator.griff@aph.gov.au 
 
Tasmania 
 
MPs 
Julie Collins  ALP Member for Franklin  03 6244 1222 Julie.Collins.MP@aph.gov.au 
Brian Mitchell  ALP Member for Lyons  03 6263 3721 brian.mitchell.mp@aph.gov.au 
Andrew Wilkie  IND Member for Denison  03 6234 5255 andrew.wilkie.mp@aph.gov.au 
 
Senators 
Catryna Bilyk  ALP 03 6229 4444 senator.bilyk@aph.gov.au 
Carol Brown  ALP 03 6231 0099 senator.carol.brown@aph.gov.au 
Helen Polley  ALP 03 6331 2599 senator.polley@aph.gov.au 
Anne Urquhart  ALP 03 6423 1933 senator.urquhart@aph.gov.au 
Wendy Askew  IND 03 6331 8501 senator.askew@aph.gov.au 
Jacqui Lambie  JAC 03 6431 2233 senator.lambie@aph.gov.au 
Nick McKim  GRN 03 6224 8899 senator.mckim@aph.gov.au 
Peter Whish-Wilson GRN 03 6331 0033 senator.whish-wilson@aph.gov.au 
 
Victoria 
 
MPs 
Catherine King  ALP Member for Ballarat  03 5338 8123 Catherine.King.MP@aph.gov.au 
Ged Kearney  ALP Member for Batman  03 9416 8690 ged.kearney.mp@aph.gov.au 
Lisa Chesters  ALP Member for Bendigo  03 5443 9055 lisa.chesters.mp@aph.gov.au 
Julian Hill  ALP Member for Bruce  03 8677 0898 Julian.Hill.mp@aph.gov.au 
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Maria Vamvakinou ALP Member for Calwell  03 9367 5216 Maria.Vamvakinou.MP@aph.gov.au 
Libby Coker  ALP Member for Corangamite 03 5243 1444 libby.coker.mp@aph.gov.au 
Richard Marles  ALP Member for Corio  03 5221 3033 Richard.Marles.MP@aph.gov.au 
Peta Murphy  ALP Member for Dunkley  03 9781 2333 peta.murphy.mp@aph.gov.au 
Daniel Mulino  ALP Member for Fraser  03 9070 1974 daniel.mulino.mp@aph.gov.au 
Tim Watts  ALP Member for Gellibrand  03 9687 7661 Tim.Watts.MP@aph.gov.au 
Brendan O'Connor ALP Member for Gorton  03 8390 6166 Brendan.O'Connor.MP@aph.gov.au 
Anthony Byrne  ALP Member for Holt  03 9796 7533 anthony.byrne.MP@aph.gov.au 
Clare O'Neil  ALP Member for Hotham  03 9545 6211 Clare.ONeil.MP@aph.gov.au 
Mark Dreyfus  ALP Member for Isaacs  03 9580 4651 Mark.Dreyfus.MP@aph.gov.au 
Kate Thwaites  ALP Member for Jagajaga  03 9459 1411 kate.thwaites.mp@aph.gov.au 
Joanne Ryan  ALP Member for Lalor  03 9742 5800 Joanne.Ryan.MP@aph.gov.au 
Josh Burns  ALP Member for MacNamara  03 9534 8126 josh.burns.mp@aph.gov.au 
Bill Shorten  ALP Member for Maribyrnong 03 9326 1300 Bill.Shorten.MP@aph.gov.au 
Rob Mitchell  ALP Member for McEwen  03 9333 0440 Rob.Mitchell@vic.alp.org.au 
Andrew Giles  ALP Member for Scullin  03 9422 5407 Andrew.Giles.MP@aph.gov.au 
Peter Khalil  ALP Member for Wills  03 9350 5777 peter.khalil.mp@aph.gov.au 
Helen Haines  IND Member for Indi   03 5721 7077 helen.haines.mp@aph.gov.au 
Adam Bandt  GRN Member for Melbourne  03 9417 0759 adam.bandt.mp@aph.gov.au 
 
Senators 
Kim Carr  ALP 03 9639 2798 senator.carr@aph.gov.au 
Raff Ciccone  ALP 03 9890 7022 senator.ciccone@aph.gov.au 
Kimberley Kitching ALP 03 9391 4952 senator.kitching@aph.gov.au 
Jess Walsh  ALP 03 9232 8860 senator.walsh@aph.gov.au 
Richard Di Natale GRN 03 9654 0430 senator.dinatale@aph.gov.au 
Janet Rice  GRN 03 9384 6199 senator.rice@aph.gov.au 
 
Western Australia 
 
MPs 
Madeleine King  ALP Member for Brand  08 9527 9377 madeleine.king.mp@aph.gov.au 
Matt Keogh  ALP Member for Burt  08 9390 0180 matt.keogh.mp@aph.gov.au 
Anne Aly  ALP Member for Cowan  08 9409 4517 Anne.aly.MP@aph.gov.au 
Josh Wilson  ALP Member for Fremantle  08 9335 8555 josh.wilson.mp@aph.gov.au 
Patrick Gorman  ALP Member for Perth  08 9272 3411 patrick.gorman.mp@aph.gov.au 
 
Senators 
Patrick Dodson  ALP 08 9193 5955 senator.dodson@aph.gov.au 
Sue Lines  ALP 08 9481 4844 senator.lines@aph.gov.au 
Louise Pratt  ALP 08 9277 1502 senator.pratt@aph.gov.au 
Glenn Sterle  ALP 03 9455 1420 senator.sterle@aph.gov.au 
Rachel Siewert  GRN 08 9228 3277 senator.siewert@aph.gov.au 
Jordon Steele-John GRN 08 6245 3310 senator.steele-john@aph.gov.au 
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